Superintendent Prior Approval: Yes  

Recommendation/Motion: Approve the proposed additive Change Order No. Seventeen to the 
contract with D.W. Wilburn, Inc. for the renovation of The HILL (Combined CTE School at Midland Avenue) 
in the amount of $57,595.44 (Fifty-seven Thousand, Five Hundred Ninety-five Dollars and Forty-four Cents,) 
with an equivalent transfer of funds from Object Code 0840 to 0450, and a corresponding transfer of 
$3,311.74 (Three Thousand, Three Hundred Eleven Dollars and Seventy-four Cents) for design consultant 
fees from Object Code 0840 to 0346. 

Background/Rationale: The Office of Facility Design & Construction, the design consultants and the 
local building code officials have reviewed the progress of the work.